LINDER MACHINERY

23 Taft Vineland Road Orlando FL 32824

Date: 4-1-25

Attn: Liza Warmuth

Customer:

Address:

Sourcewell Member #
Sourcewell Contract #

City of Ocala

1805 NE 30th Ave, Bldg.
200

Ocala, FL 34470

Bomag: 060122-BAl

Machine Bomag BT65
Serial # TBD Stock # TBD
Model Year 2024 Hours

Machine Pricing

Each

Bomag BT65 $4,352.00
Gas emission dir. EVAP EPA $55.00
Total Factory Pricing $4,407.00
Sourcewell Discount 28.50%
Contracted Price $3,151.05
Inbound Freight $150.00
FUEL / PDI $150.00
Local Delivery $200.00
Total Contract Sale Price Delivered: $3,651.05

Joe Sambuca
Phone 407-212-5901
Mainline Sales & Rental

Linder Industrial Machinery
2441 SW 57th Ave Suite 101

Ocala, FL. 34474

Extended Total x 3 Units

$13,221.00
28.50%
9,453.15

$450.00
$450.00
$600.00

$10,953.15



