## **LINDER MACHINERY**

## 23 Taft Vineland Road Orlando FL 32824

Date: 4-1-25

Attn: Liza Warmuth

Customer:

City of Ocala
1805 NE 30th Ave, Bldg.
200
Address:

Ocala, FL 34470

Sourcewell Member #
Sourcewell Contract #
Bomag: 060122-BAl
Machine
Bomag BT65
Serial #
TBD
Stock #
TBD
Model Year

2024 Hours

Machine Pricing		
	<u>Each</u>	Extended Total x 3 Units
Bomag BT65	\$4,352.00	
Gas emission dir. EVAP EPA	\$55.00	
Total Factory Pricing	\$4,407.00	\$13,221.00
Sourcewell Discount	28.50%	28.50%
Contracted Price	\$3,151.05	9,453.15
Inbound Freight	\$150.00	\$450.00
FUEL / PDI	\$150.00	\$450.00
Local Delivery	\$200.00	<u>\$600.00</u>
Total Contract Sale Price Delivered:	\$3,651.05	\$10,953.15

Joe Sambuca Phone 407-212-5901 Mainline Sales & Rental Linder Industrial Machinery 2441 SW 57th Ave Suite 101 Ocala, FL. 34474